ISO 9001:2015 Crtified

Ay NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY
A), ﬁ OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (COORD! SOUTH ZONE
SAY NO TO CORRUP" ION
NHA Complex, Adj.Drigh Road

Railway Station Shahra-e-Faisal Karachi,
Phone & Fax No. 021-34602408

Email Id: dircoordsznha@gmail.com

. "2
No. NHA/Director(Coord)S.Z/2023/ F o099 fQ?M;rch, 2023

'r”nkqh; y v‘ﬁb‘(ﬁdf&

The Director (MIS),
National Highway Authority,
Islamabad.

Subject: ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT (PPRA

RULE-35)
REHABILITAION /[ PERIODIC MAINTENANCE WORKS (SOUTH ZONE)
(02 Nos. Works Sindh North & 02 Nos Works Sindh South)

Ref:- PPRA Rule-35

Encl. 04 Nos Financial Evaluation Reports <

A ,’\AKU’Q/)"! ( 1.{{ 12

) o [ f/

14

(Muhammad Hussain Shah)
Director (Coord) South Zone

NHA - Kafﬁl

» Member (South Zone) NHA-Karachi.

> General Managers (Sindh South) / (Sindh North) NHA

» Tender Opening / Evaluation Committee, NHA South Zone

> Director (General), PPRA, 01st Floor, FBC Buidling, Near State Bank , Sector
G-5/2, Islamabad.




Financial Evaluation

(As per Rules-35 PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated. 29tk July 2021)

1 Name of Procuring Agency National Highway Authority
2 Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelope Procedure
3 Title of Procureniont Rehabilitation Km 320 to 330 (N-5) NBC

Moro - Sadujha

4 Tender Inquiry No.

Contract No. RH-2015- 16-SN-01

5 Press Information Department PID(I)1674 /22
No. TS490420E

6 |Date & Time of Technical Bid 14th October, 2022 at 1130 Hours
Receiving
Date & Time of Tech. Bid 14th October, 2022 at 1200 Hours
Opening
No. of Technical Bids Received 20 Nos.

9 N_O- of Technically Qualified 18 Nos.
Bidders

10 Date'&t, Time of Price Bid 8th March, 2023 at 1130 Hours
Receiving

11 |Date & Time of Price Bid 8th March, 2023 at 1200 Hours
Opening

12 No. of Financial Bids Received

05 Nos.

13 Criteria for Bid Evaluation

As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) &
Invitation for Bids (IFB)

L 14 Detail of Bid Evaluation

As mentioned below

| Name of Bidder Marks

Evaluated Cost
(Rs.)

Rule / Regulations
/ SBD*/Policy /

‘ Technical | Financial

Basis for Rejection
/ Acceptance as
per Rules 35 of

PPRA Rules 2004

M/s. Shahbaz
World Builders
| (Pvt) Limited

M/s. GRL & Co

M/s K.N.K
| (Private) Limited

Not Applicable

299,982,348.00 1st Lowest

PPRA Rules-36(b)-ix

o |

327,561,992.00 2nd Lowest

369,262,657.00 3rd Lowest

&




Contract No. RH-2015-16-SN-01

M/s. Barkatullah 370,412,492.00 4th Lowest
Baloch

Construciton Co.

M/s. Umer Jan & 402,623,330.00 5th Lowest
Company

Lowest Evaluated Bidder : - M/s. Shahbaz World Builders (Pvt) Limited

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may
like to share:

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Accounts
of NHA.

Signature: Qé&'\@i/fu (9] &

Official Stamp:___Direclor

Nalional Highway Authority
** Standard Bidding Docurfétitsi(SBD)




Financial Evaluation

As per Rules-35 PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated. 29t July 2021)

K

Name of Procuring Agency

\ National Highway Authority
} Single Stage One Envelope Procedure
Periodic Maintenance (Structural Overlay)

2 \ Method of Procurement

- \ Tiae o EIEHERS Km 320 to 335 (N-55) Larkana-Ratodero

+ Tender Inquiry No. \ Contract No. PM-2015-16-SN-03

5 Press Information Department PID()1674 /22
No. TS490420E

¢ |Date & Time of Technical Big \ 14th October, 2022 at 1130 Hours
Receiving
Date & Time of Tech. Bid b DubRErISTE Bemn |
Opening B
No. of Technical Bids Received 21 Nos. |
Np. of Technically Qualified 19 Nos.
Bidders

s | Dateik Tzl iicena 8th March, 2023 at 1130 Hours
Receiving

11 | Date & Time of Price Bid 8th March, 2023 at 1200 Hours
Opening

12 No. of Financial Bids Received 05 Nos.

ool . . As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) &
13 Criteria for Bid Evaluation Invitation for Bids (IFB)
L14 \ Detail of Bid Evaluation As mentioned below
I

Name of Bidder Marks

Evaluated Cost
(Rs.)

Rule / Regulations
/ SBD*/Policy /

Technical | Financial

Basis for Rejection
|/ Acceptance as
per Rules 35 of

PPRA Rules 2004

' M/s. Hafeezullah
| Lehri

M/s. Nawab Khan
& Brothers &
Construction Co
M/s. Barkatullah
Baloch

| Construciton Co.

Not Applicable

225,666,600.00
PPRA Rules-36(b)-ix

2nd Lowest

247,163,520.00

253,206,092.00 3rd Lowest

1st Lowest Il
i\

&/ﬂ



Contract No. PM-2015-16-SN-03

M/s. Umer Jan & 273,414,960.00 4th Lowest
Company

~ M/s. Nabi Builders 364,553,188.00 5th Lowest
& Co.

Lowest Evaluated Bidder : - M/s. Hafeezullah Lehri

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may

like to share:

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Accounts

of NHA. ‘Q“/L}?j
Signature: M Mﬂ//(\li &

Director (Coord) South Zone
Official Stamp: National Highway Autharity

Karachi.
** Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)




Financial Evaluation

(As per Rules-35 PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated. 29t July 2021)

. o
1 Name of Procuring Agency National Highway Authority
2 | Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelope Procedure
Periodic Maintenance (Functional Overlay)
3 Title of Procurement Km 140 to 160 (N-55) NBC Sehwan -
Boubak
“+ Tender Inquiry No. Contract No. PM-2020-21-SS-06
5 Press Information Department PID(I)1674/22
No. TS490420E
g | Dets & Time abTesiaen; fod 14th October, 2022 at 1130 Hours
Receiving
g | Detef Tieme of Teck: o 14th October, 2022 at 1200 Hours
Opening
8 No. of Technical Bids Received 24 Nos.
9 Np. of Technically Qualified 21 Nos.
Bidders
o | Bae & Timest s 8th March, 2023 at 1130 Hours
Receiving
11 i &’ Time of Price Bid 8th March, 2023 at 1200 Hours
Opening
12 No. of Financial Bids Received 06 Nos.
S ; ; As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) &
13 Criteria for Bid Evaluation Invitation for Bids (IFB)
14 Detail of Bid Evaluation As mentioned below

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evaluated Cost
(Rs.)

Rule / Regulations

Technical | Financial

/ SBD*/Policy /
Basis for Rejection
/ Acceptance as
per Rules 35 of
PPRA Rules 2004

M/s. NK &
Company

M/s. Muhammad
Ramzan & Co

Not Applicable

M/s. Meesam
Construction
Company

138,252,128.00 1st Lowest

PPRA Rules-36(b)-ix

148,798,417.00 2nd Lowest

149,316,887.00 3rd Lowest




Contract No. PM-2020-21-SS-06

M/s. Nabi Builders 151,848,702.00 4th Lowest

& Co.

M/s. Fazal & 154,270,906.00 5th Lowest

Brothers

M/s. Shaikh Abdul 154,981,613.00 6th Lowest
| Qayyum

Lowest Evaluated Bidder : - M/s. N.K & Company

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may
like to share:

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Accounts
of NHA.

Signature: Mﬁ %“b(kﬂ

Direc'tm (Cpord) South Zone

Official Stamp:

Karachi.
** Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)



Financial Evaluation

(As per Rules-35 PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated. 29th July 2021)

1 Name of Procuring Agency National Highway Authority
2 Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelope Procedure
Periodic Maintenance (Functional Overlay)
3 Title of Procurement Km 160 to 180 (N-55) NBC Bhan
Saeedabad - Khudaabad
4 Tender Inquiry No. Contract No. PM-2020-21-SS-07
5 Press Information Department PID()1674 /22
No. TS490420E
¢ |DES Tims offcchnienl Bn 14th October, 2022 at 1130 Hours
Receiving
Date & Time of Tech. Bid 14th October, 2022 at 1200 Hours
Opening
No. of Technical Bids Received 25 Nos.
No. of Technically Qualified
Bidders as N
1o | Dates Time of Peion Bid 8th March, 2023 at 1130 Hours
Recelving
g3 | DAtef Tune of Priceid 8th March, 2023 at 1200 Hours
Opening
12 No. of Financial Bids Received 08 Nos.
- 2 . As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) &
13 Criteria for Bid Evaluation Invitation for Bids (IFB)
14 Detail of Bid Evaluation As mentioned below

Name of Bidder

Marks

Technical | Financial

Evaluated Cost | Rule / Regulations
(Rs.) / SBD*/Policy /

Basis for Rejection
/ Acceptance as
per Rules 35 of
PPRA Rules 2004

M/s. Zahid Ali
Jatoi

M/s. Shahbaz
World Builders
(Pvt) Limited

Not Applicable

M/s. Muhammad
Ramzan & Co

140,259,016.00 1st Lowest
PPRA Rules-36(b)-ix

141,370,146.00 2nd Lowest

156,668,098.00 3rd Lowest

7 J
v:’,” 7




Contract No. PM-2020-21-SS-07

M/s. Meesam 158,637,119.00 4th Lowest
Construction

Company

M/s. Nabi Builders 159,928,200.00 Sth Lowest
& Co.

M/s. Umer Jan & 160,303,166.00 6th Lowest
Company

M/s. Fazal & 164,090,257.00 7th Lowest
Brothers

M/s. Shaikh Abdul 185,547,998.00 8th Lowest
Qayyum

Lowest Evaluated Bidder : - M/s. Zahid Ali Jatoi

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may
like to share:

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Accounts

of NHA.
&W%z o (e

Direc_lur (Coord) South Zone

Signature:

Official Stamp:

Karachi

** Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)




